
U15MS
LPJS Academy Sabre 2022
10 December 2022 - 14:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 11 16/02/2008
2 DONE Aryan WHITGIFT GBR 32 30/04/2008
3 DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE GBR 3 07/03/2007
4 GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA GBR 10 14/12/2008
5 GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT GBR 25 08/09/2007
6 GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN GBR 14 07/03/2007
7 HEANEY Matthew PDFA GBR 20 02/12/2007
8 ISTED Ben PDFA GBR 11 12/12/2008
9 RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY GBR 3 14/03/2008
10 SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY GBR 6 30/04/2008
11 TATE Laurence CAMDEN GBR 08/03/2008
12 TATE Patrick CAMDEN GBR 32 14/08/2009
13 VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 14 22/07/2008
14 WALMSLEY Sam TMFC GBR 2 06/11/2007
15 WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 9 24/02/2008



3 poules of 5
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Poules of 7 and 0
14 (93.33% of 15) competitors promoted to the next round
Use the combined poule results to seed the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U15MS
LPJS Academy Sabre 2022
10 December 2022 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 WALMSLEY Sam TMFC GBR 2
2 RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY GBR 3
3 DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE GBR 3
4 SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY GBR 6
5 WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 9
6 GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA GBR 10
7 BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 11
8 ISTED Ben PDFA GBR 11
9 VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 14
10 GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN GBR 14
11 HEANEY Matthew PDFA GBR 20
12 GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT GBR 25
13 DONE Aryan WHITGIFT GBR 32
14 TATE Patrick CAMDEN GBR 32
15 TATE Laurence CAMDEN GBR
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Piste Podium

14:05

Referee(s):

WALMSLEY Sam TMFC / GBR

BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

TATE Patrick CAMDEN / GBR

GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA / GBR

DONE Aryan WHITGIFT / GBR

Piste 2

14:05

Referee(s):

GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT / GBR

ISTED Ben PDFA / GBR

WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY / GBR

Piste 3

14:05

Referee(s):

VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

HEANEY Matthew PDFA / GBR

DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE / GBR

SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY / GBR

GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN / GBR



U15MS
LPJS Academy Sabre 2022
10 December 2022 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 WALMSLEY Sam TMFC GBR 4 1.00 20 4 +16 Advanced
2 HEANEY Matthew PDFA GBR 4 1.00 20 9 +11 Advanced
3 WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 3 1.00 15 8 +7 Advanced
4 BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 3 0.75 18 7 +11 Advanced
5 DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE GBR 3 0.75 19 10 +9 Advanced
6 RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY GBR 2 0.67 13 9 +4 Advanced
7 GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN GBR 2 0.50 12 16 -4 Advanced
8 GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA GBR 2 0.50 11 15 -4 Advanced
9 GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT GBR 1 0.33 8 14 -6 Advanced
10 VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 1 0.25 13 19 -6 Advanced
11 DONE Aryan WHITGIFT GBR 1 0.25 8 18 -10 Advanced
12 ISTED Ben PDFA GBR 0 0.00 10 15 -5 Advanced
13 SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY GBR 0 0.00 10 20 -10 Advanced
14 TATE Patrick CAMDEN GBR 0 0.00 7 20 -13 Advanced
DNF TATE Laurence CAMDEN GBR Withdrew
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Piste 1

14:50

Referee(s):

BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

WALMSLEY Sam TMFC / GBR

SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY / GBR

GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA / GBR

GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT / GBR

DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE / GBR

Piste 6

14:50

Referee(s):

WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

HEANEY Matthew PDFA / GBR

DONE Aryan WHITGIFT / GBR

VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

ISTED Ben PDFA / GBR

RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY / GBR

GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN / GBR
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 WALMSLEY Sam TMFC GBR 9 1.00 45 8 +37 Advanced
2 WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 8 0.89 40 22 +18 Advanced
3 HEANEY Matthew PDFA GBR 7 0.70 44 26 +18 Advanced
4 BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 6 0.67 37 23 +14 Advanced
5 RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY GBR 6 0.67 37 27 +10 Advanced
6 GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN GBR 6 0.60 37 31 +6 Advanced
7 DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE GBR 5 0.56 31 27 +4 Advanced
8 GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA GBR 4 0.44 27 35 -8 Advanced
9 VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 3 0.30 29 44 -15 Advanced
10 GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT GBR 2 0.25 17 38 -21 Advanced
11 SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY GBR 2 0.22 28 38 -10 Advanced
12 ISTED Ben PDFA GBR 2 0.22 24 40 -16 Advanced
13 DONE Aryan WHITGIFT GBR 2 0.20 19 43 -24 Advanced
14 TATE Patrick CAMDEN GBR Withdrew
DNF TATE Laurence CAMDEN GBR Withdrew
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TMFC / GBR

SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR

PDFA / GBR

STORT VALLEY / GBR

PDFA / GBR
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SHAKESPEARE'S / GBR
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 RHODES Finlay STORT VALLEY GBR 14/03/2008
2 WELZEL Lucas SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 24/02/2008
3T WALMSLEY Sam TMFC GBR 06/11/2007
3T SAUNDERS Maximillian STORT VALLEY GBR 30/04/2008
5 HEANEY Matthew PDFA GBR 02/12/2007
6 BEDFORD Raphael SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 16/02/2008
7 DUNSTAN William TAUNTON DEANE GBR 07/03/2007
8 GARCÍA-GHURAN Aidan PDFA GBR 14/12/2008
9 GURPRASAD Raphael CAMDEN GBR 07/03/2007
10 VONDRAK Seth SHAKESPEARE'S GBR 22/07/2008
11 GILBERT Ethan WHITGIFT GBR 08/09/2007
12 ISTED Ben PDFA GBR 12/12/2008
13 DONE Aryan WHITGIFT GBR 30/04/2008
14 TATE Patrick CAMDEN GBR 14/08/2009
DNF TATE Laurence CAMDEN GBR 08/03/2008
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Name Region Country Rating Member # Poule Poule Round #2 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals



Total entries: 15
Total participants: 15
Top-32 ranked participants: 14
Number of countries represented: 1

GBR: 15 participants


